Security for Construction of Infrastructure Improvements.   

1. Prior to commencing construction of any of the Infrastructure Improvements, Developer shall 
provide, or cause to be procured, to the City an irrevocable letter of credit or a performance 
surety bond payable to the City equal to one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the estimated 
cost of the Infrastructure Improvements (the “Infrastructure Security”). A bond or letter of 
credit shall be valid until Initial Acceptance of the Infrastructure Improvements. Any bond or 
letter of credit shall meet the requirements for bonds or letters of credit set forth in subsections

[...]

Security for Construction of Infrastructure Improvements.   

1. Prior to commencing construction of any of the Infrastructure Improvements, Developer shall 
provide, or cause to be procured, to the City an irrevocable letter of credit or a performance 
surety bond payable to the City equal to one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the estimated 
cost of the Infrastructure Improvements (the “Infrastructure Security”). A bond or letter of 
credit shall be valid until Initial Acceptance of the Infrastructure Improvements. Any bond or 
letter of credit shall meet the requirements for bonds or letters of credit set forth in subsections